STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE AN ORDINANCE OF THE ANNEWATION OF CHENAN LANDS Sevelar of State INTO THE CATY OF ORTONALLE, MINNESOTA

The City Council of the City of Ortonvillo, Minnesota, does ordain:

SECTION 1. That it will be for the best interest of the City of Ortonville that the annexation herein be granted.

SECTION 2. That the following described premises abutting the municipal corporate limits of the City of Ortonville, Minnesota. be and are hereby annexed and brought within the corporate limits of the City of Ortonville, Minnesota, to-wit:

The North Twenty-five (25) feet of Lot Ten (10). and all of Lot Eleven (11), Highland Nighway Homes, a subdivision within the South Half of the Northwest Quarter (Sanwa), Section Four (4), Township One Hundred Twenty-one (121) North, Range Forty-siz (46) West of the Fifth Principal Moridian,

-AND-

A strip of land Thirteen (13) feet North and South by One Hundred Fifty (150) feet East and West lying immediately Morth of and adjacent to Lot Eleven (11), Highland Highway Homes, located in the South Helf of the Northwest Quarter (SiNWi), Section Four (4), Town-ship One Hundred Twenty-one (121) North, Range Forty-six (46) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall be enforce and effect from and after its passage and publication according to law.

Passed and approved by the City Council this 3rd day of March , 1076.

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF BIG STONE)

I, the undersigned, the duly chosen, qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of Ortonville, Minnesota, do hereby CERTIFY that I have carefully compared the above copy of Ordinance with the original of such Ordinance as the same was duly adopted by the City Council of said City at its regular meeting held on the 3rd day of March, 1975, at which meeting a majority of the members of said Council were present, as the same is now on file and of record in my office and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

IN VITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the official seal of said City this 3rd day of

Donald E. Geler, City

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me

,1975. day of

ROBERT R. PFLUEGER
ROBERT R. PFLUEGER
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA E
BIG STONE COUNTY
My Commission Expires Jan. 17, 1978.

ROBERT R. PFLUEGER

уалалалаалаалаалаалаалаалаала



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 January 9, 1976

Mr. Donald E. Geier City Clerk 315 Madison Avenue Ortonville, Minnesota 56278

> Re: Docket Number A-2782 Ordinance Number #387 Ordinance No. 387

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Board acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation if final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Board.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy

Assistant Executive Secretary

PDL/eas

c.c. *Secretary of State
 County Auditor
 Township
 Attorney
 Municipality

29074

ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS INTO THE CITY LIMITS OF THE CITY OF ORTONVILLE.

The City Council of the City of Ortonville does ordain:

Section 1. Territory Annexed. As the following lands owned by the City of Ortonville abuts upon the corporate limits of the City of Ortonville; is not included in any other municipality; and is urban in character; the corporate limits of said City of Ortonville are hereby extended to include that certain tract of land described as follows:

Lot C of the NW ½ of the SW ½ of Section 4, Twp. 121 N, R 46 W., and the East 172 feet of the South 50 feet of Lot A in the NE ½ of the SW ½ of Section 4 Twp. 121 N, R. 46 W.

Section 2. Effective Date. This Ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days after its publication.

APPROVED:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

1st Reading - April 7, 1975 2nd Reading - April 21, 1975 Adoption - April 21, 1975 Publication - May 7, 1975

I, the undersigned, the duly chosen, qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of Ortonville, Minnesota do hereby

CERTIFY that I have carefully compared the above copy of Ordinance with the Original of such Ordinance as the same was duly adopted by the City Council of said City at its regular meeting held on the 21st day of April, 1975, at which meeting a majority of the members of said Council were present, as the same is now on file and of record in my office and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the official seal of said City this 8th day of May, 1975.

Donald E. Geier, City Clerk

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
JAN 1 5 1976

Secretary of State